# =OP \$40.00 1175

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SAMTEC, Inc.	08/11/2008	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teraspeed Consulting Group, LLC
Street Address:	121 North River Drive
City:	Narragansett
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02882

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11757261

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032243380

Email: mcphillips@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew C. Phillips
Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew C. Phillips

Total Attachments: 1

source=3Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021815 FRAME: 0183

Attorney Docket No.: 80505.55

# ASSIGNMENT (WORLDWIDE)

	WHE	REAS,	SAMT		10C.,	520	Park	East	Boul	evard.	New !	Alban	y, IN
47151	-1147	(herei	nafter i	refem	ed to	as /	4SSK	BNOR	t), ha	ve inve	ented a	nd ow	m a
certair	n invel	ntion e	ntitled	POW	ERI	nst	ribu	TION	SYS	TEM F	<u>OR IN</u>	regr	ATED
CIRCI	<u>jits</u> f	or whic	h appi	icatio	n for	Lett	ers P	atent	of the	e Unite	d State	s has	been
										0			

	executed	on even date	herewith;		
X	filed on _	06/01/07		Serial No.	11/757,261.

WHEREAS, TERASPEED CONSULTING GROUP, LLC, 121 North River Drive, Narragansett, RI 02882, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and all Letters Patent and applications therefor through the world, including all the rights accruing by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Dated: S /// /og

John SHINE President

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021815 FRAME: 0184

**RECORDED: 11/11/2008**